
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 24-290 Name: Access Support Network Amendment No. 1

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Passed

File created: In control:6/4/2024 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:6/25/2024 6/25/2024

Title: Approve and authorize the Director of Health Services or designee to execute Amendment No. 1 to
the Standard Agreement with Access Support Network, to continue to provide monitoring, prevention,
testing, and linkage to and retention in care activities for the most vulnerable and underserved
individuals living with or at high risk for hepatitis C virus (HCV) infection within Monterey County,
extending the term through June 30, 2028, for a revised term of July 1, 2021, through June 30, 2028,
and increasing the amount not to exceed by $400,416 with an amended not to exceed total of
$858,836.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Amendment No. 1, 3. Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Supervisors6/25/2024 1

County of Monterey Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

